## APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LIMITED



CIN: L85110TN1979PLC008035

## BY E-MAIL

Ref. No. AHEL/SEC/DUP/124/2021-22

11th October 2021

BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051.

Kind Attn: - Sr. General Manager DCS – Listing Department

Kind Attn: - Head - Listing

Dear Sir,

Sub: <u>Intimation in terms of Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015</u> (Regulations) regarding loss of share certificate.

This is to inform you that the Company has received intimation from shareholder on October 11, 2021 regarding loss of share certificate. In accordance with Regulation 39(3) of the Regulations, the details of the said share certificates are as given below:

Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder(s)	No of equity shares held	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.
9678	Surya Chandra Sekhara Rao Vemana	50	359681	8005577 to 8005626

This is for your information.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LIMITED,

P. BALACHANDAR

ASSISTANT MANAGER - SECRETARIAL

IS/ISO 9001:2000

Tel : 044 - 28290956 / 3896 / 6681 Telefax : 044 - 2829 0956

Email: investorrelations@apollohospitals.com

Website: www.apollohospitals.com



This is to certify that Sri. VEMANA SURYA CHANDRA SEKHARA RAO, age 70 years, S/o Late Ramalinga Swami, R/o D.No.3-526, 1<sup>st</sup> Cross, Samadhi Road, Puttaparthy Town, Ananthapuramu district came to Puttaparthy Urban Police Station and reported that he has lost his shares certificate papers vide bond No. 9678 & Certificate No.359681 belongs to Apollo Hospital Enterprise Limited Chennai while he was travelling on 27.07.2021 in Auto from his home to Xerox center near RTC bus stand., he noticed that said bond was missed somewhere in the way which he passed. He searched and enquired about the said bond, but in vain. In this regard I have deputed one constable for trace out the said lost bond, but in vain. I have instructed him that to obtain duplicate from the concerned authorities.

Hence the certificate.

Place: Puttaparthy Urban PS,

Date: 30-07-2021.



Inspector of Police,
Puttaparthy Urban PS.
Puttaparthy Urban PS.
Puttaparthy Urban PS.